



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 30/2025**

THE CHAIRMAN GENERAL MANAGER BANK OF BARODA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

RAJENDRA SINGH BISHT

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **14.01.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 1840/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 1842/2025 (for calling Trial Court Record)

2. Digitized record of the trial court be requisitioned atleast one week before the next date of hearing. The application stands disposed of.

RFA 30/2025 & CM APPL. 1841/2025 (stay)

3. The appellant has assailed judgment and decree of damages. Learned counsel for appellant has vehemently argued that the impugned judgment and decree is not sustainable in the eyes of law since the alleged wrong was committed by the person who was not employee of the appellant bank but of the outsourced agency. This issue will be examined only at the stage of arguments.

4. Subject to the appellant depositing the entire execution amount with Registry of this Court within four weeks, operation of the impugned



judgment and decree shall remain stayed till next date.

5. Subject to appellant taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent returnable on 26.05.2025 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any