



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 30/2025**

THE CHAIRMAN GENERAL MANAGER BANK OF BARODA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Agarwal, Advocate

versus

RAJENDRA SINGH BISHT

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **20.02.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 10523/2025 (for extension of time for depositing the entire execution amount)

1. The appellant has filed this application, basically for condonation of delay in depositing the execution amount with registry of this court in terms with last order. Keeping in mind that the appellant has already got the demand draft prepared, the application is allowed subject to the demand draft of the execution amount being deposited with the registry of this court within two days.
2. List on the date already fixed i.e., 26.05.2025 before Registrar.
3. For compliance, *dasti* copy of this order be given to learned counsel for appellant.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)