



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 30/2025 & CM APPL.1841/2025 (stay)
THE CHAIRMAN GENERAL MANAGER BANK OF
BARODA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

RAJENDRA SINGH BISHT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Apoorva Bhaskar and
Ms. Muskaan Kataria, Advocates
for R-1

CORAM: MR. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

26.05.2025

1. Respondent No.1 is represented. Let vakalatnama be filed on his behalf within three weeks.
2. Respondent No.2 remains unserved with the remarks “incomplete address”.
3. As per office report, service report qua respondent No.3 is awaited. However, it is noticed that Mr. Madhav Kumar & Mr. Kamod Yadav, Advocates have dropped their appearance (without mentioning their mobile number and e-mail I.D.) for respondent No.3 in chat-box.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has served the respondent No.3 through speed post and has filed an affidavit of service along with tracking report.



However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the appellant will contact the Registry and have it placed on record.

5. On appellant filing PF and fresh address within three weeks, issue notice to respondent No.2, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on **14.11.2025.**

REGISTRAR

MAY 26, 2025

vk