



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 30/2025**

THE CHAIRMAN GENERAL MANAGER BANK OF BARODA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal with Mr.
Lovelesh Kukreja & Mr. Anmol
Gupta, Advocates. (VC)

versus

RAJENDRA SINGH BISHT & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. S.S.Bhatia, adv for R-1.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv for R-2. (thr.VC).
None for R-3.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **14.11.2025**

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Publication not carried out on respondent no.2 in terms of the Order dated 18.07.2025, by the appellant. However, learned counsel for respondent no. 2 appears and accepts notice.
3. Let hard copy of entire paper-book be positively supplied to learned counsel for respondent No. 2 at Chamber no.15, S Block, DHC, and through e-mail : SHARMAVIKASOFFICE@GMAIL.COM as well, within two weeks. Let reply with vakalatnama be filed within six weeks thereafter.
4. Affidavit of service qua respondent no.3 shows that the said respondent is served through speed post on 24.2.2025. however, there is no appearance on its behalf on any date.



5. Let reply on behalf of respondent no.3 be filed within six weeks.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
7. Re-notify on 12.02.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

Ni