



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 30/2025**
THE CHAIRMAN GENERAL MANAGER BANK OF BARODA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal and Mr. Lovelesh
Kukreja, Advocates.

versus

RAJENDRA SINGH BISHT

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Apoorva Bhaskar, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate for R-2.
(Mob No. 9811220039)

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

CM APPL. 1841/2025

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 states that he does not wish to file reply.
2. Service is complete.
3. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent no.3.
4. Let a reply be filed by respondent no.3 within four weeks.
5. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.
6. Learned counsel for the parties pray for an adjournment.
7. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/AR