



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 30/2025 & CM APPL.1841/2025 (stay)

**THE CHAIRMAN GENERAL MANAGER BANK OF
BARODA**Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal with
Lovelesh Kukreja, Advocates
Contact No. 9811087995
(through vc)

arun.aggarwal@aglpartners.in
advarun36@gmail.com

versus

RAJENDRA SINGH BISHTRespondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Bhatia, Advocate for
R-1 (through vc) (9312235617)
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate
for R-2 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented.
3. Respondent No.3 stands served through speed post.
4. Service is complete.
5. Re-notify along with RFA 881/2025 on 29.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026

vk